Privacy

Biswajit Sarkar, Advocates – IP Attorneys respect the privacy of any individual or organization.

Any personal information provided to us such as name, address, telephone number and e-mail address will not be publicly exposed or shared with entities or individuals outside of the law firm Biswajit Sarkar, Advocates – IP Attorneys.

Bank Card Details

Biswajit Sarkar, Advocates – IP Attorneys do not accept any payment through any bank card or through any payment gateway. The firm will never ask for any information related to any bank card details. We request that no such information be placed or shared on the website.

Third Party Sites

Biswajit Sarkar, Advocates – IP Attorneys is not responsible for the content of external internet sites. It is advised to read the privacy policy of the respective external sites before disclosing any personal information.

Cookies Policy

A "cookie" is a small data text file which is placed in the browser and it allows the firm to recognize the user each time when the same user visits the website of the firm (customisation etc). The Cookies themselves do not contain any personal information and Biswajit Sarkar, Advocates – IP Attorneys do not use cookies to collect any personal information. The Cookies can also be used by any third-party content providers such as newsfeeds.

Remember the risk factors for using the Internet

No information system can be 100% secured. Therefore, it is not possible for the firm to guarantee the absolute security of any information. Moreover, the firm is not responsible for the security of information that is transmitted through the website as the Internet or the wireless networks are not within the control of the firm.

However, the firm will follow the best method to protect any information provided by anyone through the website in any manner, but no guarantee can be provided for the security of the information. Furthermore, in the case of using the other website or the services that may be available or accessible through the website of the Biswajit Sarkar, Advocates – IP Attorneys, the data storing systems and the privacy practices will be followed separately and independently. Biswajit Sarkar, Advocates - IP Attorneys disclaim any responsibility or liability for the policies or actions followed by any third party. It is therefore, recommended to contact those vendors or other person connected thereto directly about any question related to their privacy policies.

For any further information, please write to admin@biswajitsarkar.com